  1/6
Thick Film Chip Resistors
MCR Series
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.10 - Rev.I
Datasheet
Features
1)  Full line up from ultra small size (01005) to 2512 with jumper type.

There are three or four digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code and “R”is used for the decimal point.
Part No. Type Code (mm) (inch) L W t a b Marking
existence
(Unit : mm)
MCR006 YLP 0603 0201 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
MCR01 MZP 1005 0402 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 No
MCR03 EZP 1608 0603 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2 Yes ∗
MCR10 EZP 2012 0805 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2 Yes
MCR18 EZP 3216 1206 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR25 JZH 3225 1210 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR50 JZH 5025 2010 5.0±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
MCR100 JZH 6432 2512 6.3±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
0.25 +0.05
−0.1
MCR004 YZP 0402 01005 0.4±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.1±0.03 0.1±0.03 No
Marking method of jumper type
Jumper type
MCR004 / 006 / 01 / 25 / 50 / 100
MCR03 / 10 / 18
No
Yes
Marking existence
Marking method of MCR25/50/100
Blueglass over coat is used for the jumper type.
There is no marking on the jumper type.
Marking method of MCR03
For MCR03 series resistors, the printing process restricts the marking to three digits/characters.
Consequently, 1% tolerance resistors with values from the E24 series will be marked the same as
5% resistors with the same value, but 1% tolerance resistors with values from the E96 series will not be marked.
Examples:
MCR03EZPJ243 (5% tolerance, E24 / 24 k  ) Marking = 243
MCR03EZPFX2402 (1% tolerance, E24 / 24 k  ) Marking = 243
MCR03EZPFX2432 (1% tolerance, E96 / 24.3 k  ) No Marking
MCR18EZPJ243 (5% tolerance, E24 / 24 k  ) Marking = 243
MCR18EZPF2402 (1% tolerance, E24 / 24 k  ) Marking = 2402
MCR18EZPF2432 (1% tolerance, E96 / 24.3 k  ) Marking = 2432
Land pattern Example
B
D
A
LandC
b b b
103
L L
W W
t t
a
a a
� MCR004 / 006 / 01 / 03 � MCR10 / 18 / 25 / 50 / 100
MCR004
MCR01

φ1.5 +0.1
0 2.0±0.05 Max 0.5MCR004 YZP 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.2MCR006 YLP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR01 MZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR03 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR10 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR18 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5 +0.1
0
1.65 +0.2
−0.1 2.4 +0.2
−0.1
3.5 +0.15
−0.051.95 +0.1
−0.05
φ1.5 +0.1
0
φ1.5 +0.1
0
φ1.5 +0.1
0
φ1.5 +0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 0.5
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR006 YLP 2.0±0.05
MCR01 MZP 2.0±0.05
MCR03 EZP 4.0±0.1
MCR10 EZP 4.0±0.1
MCR18 EZP 4.0±0.1
3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.3MCR25 JZH 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR50 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR100 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5 +0.1
0
φ1.5 +0.1
0
φ1.5 +0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 1.1
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR25 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR50 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR100 JZH 4.0±0.1
� Paper Tape
P0
P2 P1
E
F W
T2
φD0
A0
B0
Base paper (Bottom tape) Components Cavity
Top tape
� Embossed Tape
A0 P1
P0 P2
B
0
FW
T2
EφD
0
  6/6
DatasheetMCR series
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.10 - Rev.I
Reel Dimensions
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13±0.2φ180   0−1.5 φ60 +1.0
      0
MCR006 YLP
MCR01 MZP
MCR03 EZP
MZP
MCR10 EZP
MCR18 EZP
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
MCR100 JZH
9 +1.0
0
13 +1.0
   0
MCR004 YZP
0
2
0
4
0
6
0
8 0 2
0 4
0 6
0 8
C
A B D
Label
ACCORDING TO EIAJ ET-7200B
Label
A B D
C
ACCORDING TO EIAJ ET-7200B (RRV)
1 MCR004 / 006 / 01 / 03 / 10 / 18 / 25 / 50 / 100 2 MCR004 / 006 / 01 / 03 / 10 / 18 / 25
DatasheetDatasheet
Notice-PAA-E Rev.001
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ